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SAFETY AND MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS
1. Please read this operation manual carefully before use.
2. The safety and operating instructions in this operation manual should be 

retained for future reference and must be followed at all times.
3. Keep the product away from heat sources such as radiators, heaters or 

other appliances that produce heat.
4. Do not expose the product to direct sunlight for longer periods. High 

temperatures will shorten the life of the product, destroy the battery and 
distort certain plastic parts.

5. Do not expose the product to extreme cold as it may damage the 
internal circuit board.

6. Avoid liquids getting into the product.
7. Do not throw with or stamp on the product. This may damage the 

internal circuit board.
8. Do not try to disassemble the product. This must only be done by a 

professional.
9. The product should not be immersed in water, nor used in the shower or 

bathroom.
10. Do not use concentrated chemical products or detergent to clean the 

product.
11. Keep the surface away from sharp things, as these may cause damage 

to the plastic parts.
12. All warnings on the appliance and in this operation manual should be 

adhered to.
13. WARNING: To reduce the risk of fire or electric shock, do not expose 

this product to rain or moisture. The product must not be exposed to 
dripping or splashing, nor objects filled with liquids.
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If you do experience any problems with your product please contact the 

retailer you purchased the speaker from. The retailer will provide you with 

guidance and if that does not solve the problem the retailer will handle the 

claim directly with KREAFUNK.

PRODUCT PARTS

2 5 16 43

1. Leather strap
2. Speaker drivers
3. Multi-functional button
4. Micro USB charging port 
5. Passive bass outlet 
6. LED light
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GETTING STARTED

CHARGING THE DEVICE
Insert the included charging cable 

in a USB charging port. The LED 

light on the back of aOWL will 

display a red light while charging. 

When aOWL is fully charged, 

the LED light will turn green. 

Charging aOWL takes up to 8 hours 

depending on the input power. You 

can use aOWL while charging. The 

LED light will turn purple when 

aOWL is being used and charges 

simultaneously. 

POWER ON / BLUETOOTH 
MODE
Press and hold the multi-functional 

button for at least 2 seconds. The 

LED light on the back of aOWL will 

flash blue and a short owl hoot 

prompts.

POWER OFF
Press and hold the multi-functional  

button for at least 2 seconds. The 

LED light on the back of aOWL 

will turn off and a long owl hoot 

prompts. If aOWL is inactive for 

more than 1 hour it will turn off 

automatically.

CONNECTING WITH 
BLUETOOTH
When aOWL is in power on mode it 

is automatically also in Bluetooth 

connection mode. Connect to 

“aOWL” using the instructions 

for your music playing device 

(smartphone, tablet, computer 

etc.). Upon successful Bluetooth 

connection the LED light on the 

back of aOWL will be solid blue and 

a double owl hoot prompts.
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CONNECT USING NFC
Use your NFC compatible device to 

easily connect to aOWL by simply 

bringing it in a 4m radius of aOWL 

or place the phone over the top of 

the speaker. Your NFC compatible 

device must be in a pairing 

mode and aOWL must have been 

released from all other Bluetooth 

connections for this to work.

RELEASE BLUETOOTH 
CONNECTION
While aOWL is in the power on 

mode, double press the multi-

functional button quickly to release 

it from its current Bluetooth 

connection, and then aOWL can be 

connected to another device via 

Bluetooth.

BASIC aOWL DICTIONARY
• 1 short hoot for “power on”
• 1 long hoot for “power off”
• 2 hoots when a “Bluetooth 

connection has been 
established”

• When aOWL says “low battery” 
it needs to be charged
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TECHNICAL FEATURES
• Up to 11 hours playback time 

(80% vol.)
• Bluetooth 4.2
• NFC (near-field communication) 

connection ability
• Woven Kevlar speaker drivers
• Bluetooth range: 10 m
• Passive bass
• Dimensions: 145x118x91 mm 

(HxWxD)
• Weight: 0.50 kg
• Drivers: 2x52 mm 5W 4Ω
• Charging input: 5V / 300-

1000mA
• Built-in Lithium battery: 3.7V 

2200 mAh
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SICHERHEITS- UND WARTUNGSANLEITUNG
1. Bitte lesen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung vor dem Gebrauch sorgfältig 

durch.
2. Die Sicherheits- und Betriebsanweisungen dieser Bedienungsanleitung 

sollten für zukünftige Bezugnahme aufbewahrt werden und müssen 
jederzeit befolgt werden.

3. Halten Sie das Produkt von Wärmequellen wie Heizkörpern, Heizgeräten 
oder anderen Wärme erzeugenden Geräten fern.

4. Setzen Sie das Produkt nicht für längere Zeit direktem Sonnenlicht aus. 
Hohe Temperaturen verkürzen die Lebensdauer des Produkts, zerstören 
die Batterie und verformen bestimmte Kunststoffteile.

5. Setzen Sie das Produkt nicht extremer Kälte aus, da dies die interne 
Leiterplatte beschädigen kann.

6. Vermeiden Sie, dass Flüssigkeiten in das Produkt gelangen.
7. Nicht das Produkt werfen oder auf das Produkt draufstellen. Dies könnte 

den internen Schaltkreis beschädigen.
8. Versuchen Sie nicht, das Produkt zu zerlegen. Dies darf nur von einem 

Fachmann durchgeführt werden.
9. Das Produkt sollte nicht in Wasser eingetaucht oder in der Dusche oder 

im Badezimmer verwendet werden.
10. Verwenden Sie keine konzentrierten chemischen Produkte oder 

Reinigungsmittel, um das Produkt zu reinigen.
11. Halten Sie die Oberfläche von scharfen Gegenständen fern, da diese das 

Kunststoff beschädigen können.
12. Alle Warnungen auf dem Gerät und in der Bedienungsanleitung sind zu 

beachten.
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13. WARNUNG: Um die Brandgefahr und das Stromschlagrisiko zu 
verringern, setzen Sie dieses Produkt weder Regen noch Feuchtigkeit 
aus. Das Produkt darf keinen tropfenden oder spritzenden Flüssigkeiten 
ausgesetzt werden.

Wenn Sie Probleme mit Ihrem Produkt haben, wenden Sie sich bitte an den 
Händler, bei dem Sie den Lautsprecher gekauft haben. Der Händler wird 
Sie beraten und wenn dies das Problem nicht löst, wird der Händler die 
Reklamation direkt mit KREAFUNK abwickeln.

PRODUKTTEILE

2 5 16 43
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1. Lederriemen
2. Lautsprecher-Treiber
3. Multifunktionstaste
4. USB-zu-Micro-USB-Anschluss
5. Passiver Bassausgang
6. LED-Leuchte

ERSTE SCHRITTE

DAS GERÄT AUFLADEN
Stecken Sie das mitgelieferte 
Ladekabel in einen USB-
Ladeanschluss. Die LED-
Leuchte auf der Rückseite von 
aOWL leuchtet während des 
Ladevorgangs rot auf. Wenn 
aOWL vollständig geladen ist, 
leuchtet die LED-Anzeige grün. Das 
Laden von aOWL dauert je nach 
Eingangsleistung bis zu 8 Stunden. 
Sie können aOWL während des 
Ladevorgangs verwenden. Die 
LED-Leuchte leuchtet violett, wenn 
aOWL verwendet und gleichzeitig 
aufgeladen wird.
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EINSCHALTEN / 
BLUETOOTH-MODUS
Drücken und halten Sie die 
Multifunktionstaste mindestens 2 
Sekunden lang. Die LED-Leuchte 
auf der Rückseite von aOWL blinkt 
blau und ein kurzer Eulen-Sound 
ertönt.

AUSSCHALTEN
Drücken und halten Sie die 
Multifunktionstaste mindestens 2 
Sekunden lang. Die LED-Leuchte 
auf der Rückseite von aOWL 
schaltet sich aus und ein langer 
Eulen-Sound ertönt. Wenn aOWL 
länger als 1 Stunde inaktiv ist, 
schaltet er sich automatisch aus.

MIT BLUETOOTH 
VERBINDEN
Wenn aOWL eingeschaltet ist, 
befindet er sich automatisch im 
Bluetooth-Verbindungsmodus. 
Verbinden Sie Ihr Gerät mit 
„aOWL“ anhand der Anleitung 
für Ihr Musikwiedergabegerät 
(Smartphone, Tablet, Computer 
usw.). Bei erfolgreicher Bluetooth-
Kopplung leuchtet die LED-Leuchte 
auf der Rückseite von aOWL blau 
und es ertönen zwei Eulen-Sounds.

MIT NFC VERBINDEN
Verwenden Sie Ihr NFC-
kompatibles Gerät, um es mit 
aOWL zu verbinden, indem Sie es 
einfach in einen 4 Meter Radius von 
aOWL bringen oder das Telefon auf 
die Oberseite des Lautsprechers 
legen. Ihr NFC-kompatibles Gerät 
muss sich im Kopplungs-Modus 
befinden und aOWL muss von allen 
anderen Bluetooth-Verbindungen 
freigegeben sein, damit dies 
funktioniert.
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BLUETOOTH-VERBINDUNG 
AUFHEBEN
Während sich aOWL im 
eingeschalteten Modus befindet, 
drücken Sie die Multifunktionstaste 
zweimal kurz, um die aktuelle 
Bluetooth-Verbindung zu trennen 
und dann kann aOWL über 
Bluetooth mit einem anderen Gerät 
verbunden werden.

KLEINES aOWL 
WÖRTERBUCH
• 1 kurzer Eulen-Sound für 

„eingeschaltet“
• 1 langer Eulen-Sound für 

„ausgeschaltet“
• 2 Eulen-Sounds, wenn eine 

„Bluetooth-Verbindung 
hergestellt wurde“

• Wenn der aOWL „low battery“ 
angibt, muss er geladen 
werden

TECHNISCHE 
EIGENSCHAFTEN
• Bis zu 11 Stunden 

Wiedergabezeit (80 % 
Lautstärke)

• Bluetooth 4.2
• NFC-Verbindungsfähigkeit (dt. 

Nahfeldkommunikation) 
• Lautsprecher-Treiber mit 

Kevlar
• Bluetooth Reichweite: 10 m 
• Passiver Bass
• Masse: 145x118x91 mm 

(HxWxD)
• Gewicht: 0,50 kg
• Treiber: 2 x 52 mm 5W 4Ω
• Ladeeingang: 5 V, 300-1000 mA
• Eingebauter Lithiumakku: 3,7 V 

2200 mAh
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INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD Y MANTENIMIENTO
1. Por favor, lea con atención este manual de instrucciones antes del uso.
2. Conserve las instrucciones de seguridad y funcionamiento de este 

manual para consultarlas en el futuro y sígalas en todo momento.
3. Mantenga el producto alejado de fuentes de calor como radiadores, 

calentadores y otros aparatos que produzcan calor.
4. No exponga el producto a la luz solar directa por periodos largos. Las 

altas temperaturas acortarán la vida útil del producto ya que destruirán 
la batería y deformarán ciertas partes plásticas.

5. No exponga el producto al frío extremo, ya que puede dañar la placa de 
circuito interna.

6. Evite que el producto entre en contacto con líquidos.
7. No arroje ni pise el producto. Esto puede dañar la placa de circuito 

interna.
8. No intente desarmar el producto. Esto solo lo puede hacer un 

profesional.
9. El producto no debe sumergirse en agua ni usarse en la ducha o el 

baño.
10. No use productos químicos concentrados o detergentes para limpiar el 

producto.
11. Mantenga la superficie alejada de objetos filosos, ya que pueden dañar 

las partes plásticas.
12. Se deben respetar todas las advertencias indicadas en el aparato y en 

las instrucciones de funcionamiento.
13. ADVERTENCIA: para reducir el riesgo de incendio o descarga eléctrica, 

no exponga este producto a la lluvia o humedad. No exponga el producto 
a salpicaduras o goteos, ni a objetos que contengan líquidos.
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Si tiene cualquier problema con su producto, póngase en contacto con la 
tienda donde compró el altavoz. La tienda minorista le orientará sobre lo 
que debe hacer, y si eso no resuelve el problema, el minorista manejará el 
reclamo directamente con KREAFUNK.

PARTES DEL PRODUCTO

2 5 16 43

1. Correa de cuero
2. Controladores del altavoz
3. Botón multifuncional
4. Puerto de carga micro USB
5. Salida de bajo pasivo
6. Luz LED
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CÓMO EMPEZAR

CARGAR EL DISPOSITIVO
Inserte el cable de carga que 
viene incluido en un puerto de 
carga USB. La luz LED en la parte 
posterior del aOWL mostrará 
una luz roja mientras se está 
cargando. Cuando el aOWL esté 
completamente cargado, la luz 
LED se pondrá verde. El proceso 
de carga del aOWL puede durar 
hasta ocho horas dependiendo de 
la potencia de entrada. Puede usar 
el aOWL mientras se carga. La luz 
LED se pondrá morada cuando 
esté usando y cargando el aOWL 
simultáneamente.

ENCENDER / MODO 
BLUETOOTH
Mantenga presionado el botón 
multifuncional durante al menos 
dos segundos. La luz LED en 
la parte posterior del aOWL 
parpadeará en azul acompañada 
de un breve sonido de búho.

APAGAR
Mantenga presionado el botón 
multifuncional durante al menos 
dos segundos. La luz LED en 
la parte posterior del aOWL se 
apagará acompañada de un 
largo sonido de búho. Si el aOWL 
permanece inactivo por más de una 
hora, se apagará automáticamente.

CONECTAR CON 
BLUETOOTH
Cuando el aOWL está encendido, 
también está automáticamente en 
modo de conexión con Bluetooth. 
Conéctese a “aOWL” siguiendo las 
instrucciones de su dispositivo de 
reproducción de música (teléfono 
inteligente, tableta, computadora, 
etc.). Después de haberse 
conectado exitosamente con 
Bluetooth, la luz LED en la parte 
posterior del aOWL se pondrá azul 
y emitirá un doble sonido de búho.
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CONECTAR USANDO NFC
Use su dispositivo compatible con 
NFC para conectarse fácilmente 
al aOWL simplemente colocándolo 
en un radio de 4 metros del aOWL 
o coloque el teléfono en la parte 
superior del altavoz. Su dispositivo 
compatible con NFC debe estar en 
modo de conexión y debe haber 
liberado el aOWL de todas las 
demás conexiones de Bluetooth 
para que esto funcione.

LIBERAR LA CONEXIÓN DE 
BLUETOOTH
Mientras el aOWL está encendido, 
presione rápidamente dos veces el 
botón multifuncional para liberar 
el aOWL de sus conexiones de 
Bluetooth actuales, y luego podrá 
conectarlo con otro dispositivo a 
través de Bluetooth.

DICCIONARIO BÁSICO DE 
aOWL
• Un breve sonido de búho indica 

“encendido”
• Un largo sonido de búho indica 

“apagado”
• Dos sonidos de búho indican 

que se ha “establecido una 
conexión con Bluetooth”

• Cuando el aOWL dice “low 
battery” necesita ser cargado

• 
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CARACTERÍSTICAS 
TÉCNICAS
• Hasta 11 horas de tiempo de 

reproducción (80% de volumen)
• Bluetooth 4.2
• Disponibilidad de conexión 

NFC (near-field communication 
[comunicación de campo 
cercano])

• Controladores de altavoz en 
tejido de Kevlar

• Rango de Bluetooth: 10 metros
• Bajo pasivo
• Dmensiones: 145x118x91 mm 

(A×A×P)
• Peso: 0.50 kg
• Controladores: 2x52 mm 5W 4Ω
• Potencia de carga: 5V, 300-

1000mA
• Batería de litio integrada : 3.7V 

/ 2200 mAh
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INSTRUCTIONS DE SÉCURITÉ ET D’ENTRETIEN
1. Veuillez lire attentivement ce mode d’emploi avant utilisation.
2. Les consignes de sécurité et d’utilisation de ce manuel d’utilisation 

doivent être conservées pour s’y référer ultérieurement et doivent être 
suivies à tout moment.

3. Gardez le produit à l’écart des sources de chaleur telles que les 
radiateurs ou tout autre appareil produisant de la chaleur.

4. N’exposez pas l’appareil à la lumière directe du soleil pendant de 
longues périodes. Des températures élevées réduisent la durée de vie 
de l’appareil, détruisent la batterie et déforment certaines pièces en 
plastique.

5. N’exposez pas le produit à un froid extrême car cela pourrait 
endommager le circuit imprimé interne.

6. Évitez que des liquides ne pénètrent dans l’appareil.
7. Ne pas faire subir de chocs à l’appareil. Cela pourrait endommager le 

circuit imprimé interne.
8. N’essayez pas de démonter l’appareil. Cela ne doit être fait que par un 

professionnel.
9. L’appareil ne doit pas être immergé, ni utilisé dans une douche ou une 

salle de bain.
10. N’utilisez pas de produits chimiques concentrés ou de détergent pour 

nettoyer l’appareil.
11. Gardez les objets pointus à l’écart de la surface de l’appareil, car ceux-ci 

pourraient endommager les pièces en plastique.
12. Tous les avertissements indiqués sur l’appareil et dans le mode 

d’emploi doivent être respectés.
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13. AVERTISSEMENT : Pour réduire le risque d’incendie ou de choc 
électrique, n’exposez pas cet appareil à la pluie ou à l’humidité. Le 
produit ne doit pas être exposé à des gouttes ou à des éclaboussures, ni 
à des objets remplis de liquides.

Si vous rencontrez des problèmes avec votre appareil, veuillez contacter 
le revendeur auprès duquel vous avez acheté l’enceinte. Le revendeur 
vous guidera et si cela ne résout pas le problème, il traitera la réclamation 
directement avec KREAFUNK.

PIÈCES DE L’APPAREIL

2 5 16 43
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1. Sangle en cuir
2. Amplis de l’enceinte
3. Bouton multifonctionnel
4. Port de chargement micro USB
5. Sortie de bass passive
6. Voyant LED

DÉMARRAGE

CHARGER L’APPAREIL
Insérez le câble de chargement 
inclus dans le port de chargement 
USB. Le voyant à l’arrière de 
l’aOWL affichera une lumière 
rouge pendant le chargement. 
Lorsque l’aOWL est complètement 
chargé, le voyant LED devient 
vert. Le chargement de l’AOWL 
prend jusqu’à 8 heures en fonction 
de la puissance d’entrée. Vous 
pouvez utiliser l’aOWL pendant 
le chargement. La lumière LED 
devient violette lorsque l’aOWL est 
utilisé et charge simultanément.

MISE SOUS TENSION / 
MODE BLUETOOTH
Appuyez sur le bouton 
multifonctionnel et maintenez-
le enfoncé pendant au moins 2 
secondes. Le voyant LED à l’arrière 
de l’AOWL clignotera en bleu et 
un court hululement de hibou se 
produira.

ÉTEINDRE L’APPAREIL
Appuyez sur le bouton 
multifonctionnel et maintenez-
le enfoncé pendant au moins 
2 secondes. Le voyant LED à 
l’arrière de l’aOWL s’éteindra et 
un long hululement de hibou se 
produira. Si l’aOWL est inactif 
pendant plus d’une heure, il s’éteint 
automatiquement.

CONNECTION AVEC LE 
BLUETOOTH
Lorsque l’aOWL est sous tension, 
il est également automatiquement 
en mode de connexion Bluetooth. 
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Connectez-vous à « aOWL » en 
utilisant les instructions de votre 
lecteur de musique (smartphone, 
tablette, ordinateur, etc). Si la 
connexion Bluetooth est réussie, 
le voyant à l’arrière de l’aOWL 
deviendra bleu et un double 
hululement de hibou se produira.

RÉALISER UNE 
CONNECTION NFC
Utilisez votre appareil compatible 
NFC pour vous connecter 
facilement à l’aOWL en le plaçant 
simplement dans un rayon de 
4 m ou en plaçant le téléphone 
sur l’enceinte. Votre appareil 
compatible NFC doit être en mode 
de jumelage et l’aOWL doit avoir 
été libéré de toutes les autres 
connexions Bluetooth pour que cela 
fonctionne.

ARRÊTER LA CONNECTION 
BLUETOOTH
Lorsque l’aOWL est sous tension, 
faites deux appuis rapides sur le 
bouton multifonctionnel pour le 
libérer de sa connexion Bluetooth 
actuelle, puis connectez-vous à un 
autre appareil via le Bluetooth.

DICTIONAIRE aOWL DE 
BASE
• 1 court hululement pour une 

“mise sous tension”
• 1 long hululement pour 

“éteindre l’appareil”
• 2 hululements lorsqu’une 

“connexion Bluetooth a été 
établie”

• Lorsque l’aOWL dit “low 
battery”, il doit être chargé
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CARACTÉRISTIQUES 
TECHNIQUES
• Jusqu’à 11 heures de lecture (à 

80% du vol.)
• Bluetooth 4.2
• Possibilité de connexion NFC 

(communication en champ 
proche)

• Haut-parleurs tissés en Kevlar
• Portée Bluetooth : 10 m
• Bass passive
• Dimensions : 145x118x91 mm 

(HxLxL)
• Poids : 0.50 kg
• Haut-parleurs : 2x52 mm 5W 

4Ω
• Entrée de charge : 5V, 300-

1000mA
• Batterie de intégrée en Lithium: 

3.7V / 2200 mAh 
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Dansk
Brugermanual
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SIKKERHEDS- OG VEDLIGEHOLDELSESINSTRUKTIONER
1. Læs venligst denne brugermanual omhyggeligt før bGEM tages i brug.
2. Sikkerheds- og betjeningsvejledningerne i denne brugermanual skal 

opbevares til fremtidig brug og skal til enhver tid følges.
3. Hold produktet væk fra radiatorer, varmeapparater og andre apparater, 

der afgiver varme.
4. Placer ikke produktet i direkte sollys. Høje temperaturer vil forkorte 

produktets levetid, ødelægge batteriet og beskadige visse plastdele.
5. Udsæt ikke produktet for ekstrem kulde, da det kan beskadige 

printkortet.
6. Undgå at væsker kommer ind i produktet.
7. Smid ikke med produktet, da det kan beskadige printkortet.
8. Forsøg ikke at skille produktet ad. Dette må kun udføres af en 

professionel.
9. Dette produkt må ikke udsættes for vand, ej heller bruges i badet eller 

badeværelset.
10. Brug ikke kemiske produkter eller  vaskemiddel til at rengøre produktet.
11. Hold overfladen væk fra skarpe ting, da disse kan skade plastikdelene.
12. Alle advarslerne på produktet og i operationsmanualen skal overholdes.

13. ADVARSEL: For at mindske risikoen for brand eller elektrisk chok, 
undgå at udsætte dette produkt for regn eller fugt. Dette produkt må 
ikke udsættes for dryp eller plask, ej heller objekter fyldt med væsker.
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Hvis du oplever nogle problemer med dit produkt, så kontakt venligst 
den forhandler, hvorfra du har købt højtaleren. Forhandleren vil supplere 
dig med vejledning, og hvis dette ikke er nok til at løse problemet, sørger 
forhandleren for at løse sagen direkte med KREAFUNK.

PRODUKTDELE

2 5 16 43

1. Læderrem
2. Højtalerdrivere
3. Multifunktionsknap
4. Micro USB opladerport
5. Passiv bas udgang
6. LED lys
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KOM I GANG

SÅDAN OPLADES 
ENHEDEN
Indsæt det inkluderede 
opladerkabel i en USB 
opladningsport. LED-lyset på 
bagsiden af aOWL vil lyse rødt 
under opladning. Når aOWL er 
fuldt opladt, vil LED-lyset lyse 
grønt. Opladning af aOWL tager 
op til 8 timer alt afhængig af input 
strømniveauet. Du kan bruge aOWL 
under opladning. LED-lyset lyser 
lilla, når aOWL bruges og oplades 
samtidigt.

TÆND / BLUETOOTH 
MODE
Tryk og hold multifunktionsknappen 
nede i mindst 2 sekunder. LED lyset 
bag på aOWL vil blinke blåt og et 
kort ugletud spilles.

SLUK
Tryk og hold multifunktionsknappen 
nede i mindst 2 sekunder. LED-
lyset bag på aOWL slukkes og et 
langt ugletud spilles. Hvis aOWL er 
inaktiv i mere end 1 time, slukkes 
den automatisk.

FORBIND VIA BLUETOOTH
Når aOWL er tændt, er den 
automatisk også i Bluetooth-
forbindelsesmode. Forbind til 
”aOWL” ved at følge instrukserne 
for den enhed, der skal afspille 
musik (smartphone, tablet, 
computer etc.). Når der er opnået 
Bluetooth-forbindelse, vil LED-lyset 
bag på aOWL lyse konstant blåt og 
et dobbelt ugletud spilles.
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FORBIND VIA NFC
Brug din NFC kompatible enhed for 
nemt at forbinde til aOWL, ved blot 
at have dem inden for en radius af 
4 meter fra hinanden eller placer 
enheden oven på højtaleren. Din 
NFC-kompatible enhed skal være 
i parringsmode, og aOWL må ikke 
være forbundet til andre Bluetooth-
enheder for at dette skal fungere.

AFBRYD BLUETOOTH 
FORBINDELSE
Mens aOWL er tændt, tryk da to 
gange på multifunktionsknappen 
hurtigt for at afbryde fra den 
nuværende Bluetooth-forbindelse, 
og herefter kan aOWL forbindes til 
en anden enhed via Bluetooth.

BASIS UDTRYK FOR aOWL
• 1 kort hyl for ”tændt”
• 1 langt hyl for ”slukket”
• 2 hyl når en Bluetooth-

forbindelse er etableret
• Når aOWL siger ”low battery”, 

skal den oplades.
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TEKNISKE 
SPECIFIKATIONER
• Op til 11 timers spilletid (80% 

vol.)
• Bluetooth 4.2
• NFC (near-field communication) 

forbindelsesmulighed.
• Vævet Kelvar højtalerdrivere
• Bluetooth radius: 10 meter
• Fyldig og rig lydkvalitet
• Passiv bas
• Mål: 145x118x91 mm (HxBxD)
• Vægt 0,50 kg
• Drivere: 2x52 mm 5W 4Ω
• Opladningsinput: 5V, 300-

1000mA
• Indbygget Lithiumbatteri: 3.7V 

2200 mAh 



FCC STATEMENT
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC rules. Operation is subject to 
the following two conditions:
1. This device may not cause harmful interference and
2. This device must accept any interference received, including 

interference that may cause undesired operation.
Important:
Changes or modifications to this product not authorized and could void the 
FCC compliance and negate your authority to operate the product.

NOTE:
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a 
Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are 
designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in 
a residential installation. This equipment generates uses and can radiate 
radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the 
instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications.
However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particu-
lar installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio 
or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment 
off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one 
or more of the following measures:

• Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
• Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
• Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to 

which the receiver is connected.
• Consult the dealer or an experienced radio / TV technician for help.




